EtronTech  EM6A9320BI
Etron Technology, Inc.
No. 6, Technology Rd. V, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan 30077, R.O.C.
TEL: (886)-3-5782345  FAX: (886)-3-5778671
Etron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to make changes to its products and specifications without notice.
Revision History
Revision 0.9C(Mar., 2006)
� Deleted confidential wording

well suited to high performance main memory and
graphics applications.
Ordering Information
Part Number Frequency Power Supply Package
EM6A9320BI-4M 250MHz FBGA
EM6A9320BI-4MG 250MHz FBGA
EM6A9320BI-5M 200MHz FBGA
EM6A9320BI-5MG 200MHz FBGA
EM6A9320BI-6M 166MHz FBGA
EM6A9320BI-6MG 166MHz
VDD  2.5V
VDDQ 2.5V
FBGA
G : indicates Pb Free package.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
EtronTech  4Mx32 DDR SDRAM EM6A9320BI
 3 Rev 0.9C May 2006
Pin Assignment (FBGA 144Ball Top View)    Note: VSS pins for thermal balls are optional
Pin Assignment by Name (FBGA 144Ball)
Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location